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KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

School Board Member (ISD #22) (Elect 3)

NP
Susan Walther
2415

NP
Julie Smith-Yliniemi
4031

NP
Gary L. Coson
892

NP
Nancy Zehnacker
1272

NP
Michael Walther
2648

NP
Kerry Claypool-Lambert
1001

NP
Nerissa Hendrickson
1910

NP
John Steffl
5469

NP
Emily Bartnes
2569

WI
WRITE-IN
94

Special Election for School Board Member (ISD #22)

NP
Jon Freeman
4245

NP
Sanford (Sandy) Nelson
4358

WI
WRITE-IN
25

Summary of Totals
Independent School District No. 22 (DETROIT LAKES)

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election
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Detail of Election Results
Independent School District No. 22 (DETROIT LAKES)

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Office Title: School Board Member (ISD #22) (Elect 3)

Precinct NP
Susan Walther

NP
Julie Smith-Yliniemi

NP
Gary L. Coson

NP
Nancy Zehnacker

NP
Michael Walther

03 0015 : AUDUBON TWP 11 12 3 4 15

03 0020 : BURLINGTON TWP 90 179 30 44 106

03 0025 : CALLAWAY 21 25 4 4 19

03 0030 : CALLAWAY TWP 29 25 5 4 35

03 0050 : DETROIT TWP P-1 270 479 96 185 334

03 0052 : DETROIT TWP P-2 0 0 0 0 0

03 0055 : DETROIT LAKES W1 P1 294 579 164 203 333

03 0065 : DETROIT LAKES W2 P1 428 802 195 223 469

03 0075 : DETROIT LAKES W3 P1 488 762 160 235 454

03 0082 : EAGLE VIEW TWP 0 0 0 0 0

03 0085 : ERIE TWP 137 235 44 65 155

03 0110 : HAMDEN TWP 6 14 1 8 8

03 0115 : HEIGHT OF LAND TWP 0 0 0 0 0

03 0120 : HOLMESVILLE TWP 73 114 30 40 86

03 0125 : LAKE EUNICE TWP 62 78 12 24 62

03 0140 : LAKE VIEW TWP 280 439 83 137 306

03 0145 : MAPLE GROVE TWP 4 5 0 0 2

03 0165 : RICEVILLE TWP 8 3 9 3 16

03 0170 : RICHWOOD TWP 92 142 28 47 120

03 0175 : ROUND LAKE TWP 5 13 1 5 6

03 0210 : SUGAR BUSH TWP 90 94 13 27 82

56 0050 : CANDOR TWP 19 21 8 8 26

56 0115 : DUNN TWP 8 10 6 6 14

Total: 2415 4031 892 1272 2648
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Detail of Election Results
Independent School District No. 22 (DETROIT LAKES)

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Office Title: School Board Member (ISD #22) (Elect 3)

Precinct NP
Kerry Claypool-Lambert

NP
Nerissa Hendrickson

NP
John Steffl

NP
Emily Bartnes

WI
WRITE-IN

03 0015 : AUDUBON TWP 3 6 18 5 0

03 0020 : BURLINGTON TWP 36 86 234 106 2

03 0025 : CALLAWAY 11 15 60 16 1

03 0030 : CALLAWAY TWP 6 10 59 16 2

03 0050 : DETROIT TWP P-1 73 190 683 296 7

03 0052 : DETROIT TWP P-2 0 0 0 0 0

03 0055 : DETROIT LAKES W1 P1 179 287 668 352 13

03 0065 : DETROIT LAKES W2 P1 192 363 984 474 24

03 0075 : DETROIT LAKES W3 P1 201 384 978 472 26

03 0082 : EAGLE VIEW TWP 0 0 0 0 0

03 0085 : ERIE TWP 58 102 345 156 4

03 0110 : HAMDEN TWP 0 3 25 6 0

03 0115 : HEIGHT OF LAND TWP 0 0 0 0 0

03 0120 : HOLMESVILLE TWP 36 56 184 102 2

03 0125 : LAKE EUNICE TWP 11 35 105 58 1

03 0140 : LAKE VIEW TWP 110 233 591 259 10

03 0145 : MAPLE GROVE TWP 0 1 7 1 0

03 0165 : RICEVILLE TWP 2 6 25 5 1

03 0170 : RICHWOOD TWP 38 80 270 121 0

03 0175 : ROUND LAKE TWP 3 0 8 8 0

03 0210 : SUGAR BUSH TWP 31 38 162 84 1

56 0050 : CANDOR TWP 7 12 46 18 0

56 0115 : DUNN TWP 4 3 17 14 0

Total: 1001 1910 5469 2569 94
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Detail of Election Results
Independent School District No. 22 (DETROIT LAKES)

Tuesday, November 5, 2024 State General Election

Office Title: Special Election for School Board Member (ISD #22)

Precinct NP
Jon Freeman

NP
Sanford (Sandy) Nelson

WI
WRITE-IN

03 0015 : AUDUBON TWP 12 17 0

03 0020 : BURLINGTON TWP 184 174 1

03 0025 : CALLAWAY 27 42 1

03 0030 : CALLAWAY TWP 33 32 1

03 0050 : DETROIT TWP P-1 563 466 0

03 0052 : DETROIT TWP P-2 0 0 0

03 0055 : DETROIT LAKES W1 P1 574 622 4

03 0065 : DETROIT LAKES W2 P1 704 850 4

03 0075 : DETROIT LAKES W3 P1 816 793 7

03 0082 : EAGLE VIEW TWP 0 0 0

03 0085 : ERIE TWP 257 233 1

03 0110 : HAMDEN TWP 11 11 0

03 0115 : HEIGHT OF LAND TWP 0 0 0

03 0120 : HOLMESVILLE TWP 147 143 0

03 0125 : LAKE EUNICE TWP 77 98 0

03 0140 : LAKE VIEW TWP 480 480 4

03 0145 : MAPLE GROVE TWP 8 2 0

03 0165 : RICEVILLE TWP 16 14 1

03 0170 : RICHWOOD TWP 179 181 1

03 0175 : ROUND LAKE TWP 5 14 0

03 0210 : SUGAR BUSH TWP 113 127 0

56 0050 : CANDOR TWP 30 37 0

56 0115 : DUNN TWP 9 22 0

Total: 4245 4358 25
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We, the school board members of Independent School District No. 22 (DETROIT LAKES), certify that we have canvassed the returns of the State General Election held on 
Tuesday, November 5, 2024 and have herein specified the names of any candidates receiving votes and the number of votes received by each candidate, and have herein 
specified the number of votes for and against any ballot questions voted on in this election.

As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of  the clerk of 
Independent School District No. 22 (DETROIT LAKES).

Witness our official signature at ________________________________ in _________________________ County this _____________ day of ______________, 2024.

____________________________________________________________________________
School Board Member

____________________________________________________________________________
School Board Member

____________________________________________________________________________
School Board Member

____________________________________________________________________________
School Board Member

____________________________________________________________________________
School Board Member

____________________________________________________________________________
School Board Member

____________________________________________________________________________
School Board Member

Page 5 of 6



State of Minnesota
Independent School District No. 22 (DETROIT LAKES)

I, __________________________________________________, Clerk of the Independent School District No. 22 (DETROIT LAKES) do hereby certify the within and foregoing 
__________________ pages to be a full and correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast in the Independent School District No. 22 (DETROIT LAKES) State 
General Election held on Tuesday, November 5, 2024.

Witness my hand and official seal of office this ________ day of ________________, 2024.

______________________________________________
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